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Q.16 (OWN STOCK) CONTINUED

Yes No No opinion

1999 Oct 21-



Male Female



Unweighted n
Weighted n

1017
1017
555

Male
549
505
276

Female
468
512
279

White
718

651
417

Non-white

266
342
126

18-34
213
288
112

35-54
284
318
203

April 2020
Public Release Data

55+
511
403
237

College
Grad

443
339
270

GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SURVEY

Some HS Grad Republica Independ Conserva

College orLess n ent Democrat tive Moderate  Liberal
339 220 306 374 309 364 361 244
289 380 270 399 319 342 369 259
162 119 171 205 169

QN17: If you had a thousand dollars to spend, do you think investing it in the stock market would be a good or bad idea? BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education +
Party I.D. + Ideology

Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Ideology
College = Some HS Grad Republica Independ Conserva
Total Male Female  White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College  orLess n ent Democrat tive Moderate Liberal
Unweighted n 1017 549 468 718 266 213 284 511 443 339 220 306 374 309 364 361 244 |
fotel Weighted n 1017 505 512 651 342 288 318 403 339 289 380 270 399 319 342 369 259
) 487 273 214 321 155 154 161 168 191 135 159 157 204 117 179 189 97
Good idea 48% 54% 42% 49% 45% 54% 51% 42% 56% 47% 42% 58% 51% 37% 52% 51% 37%
. 503 217 286 314 177 123 153 223 135 147 215 109 184 192 154 173 152
Bad dea 49% 43% 56% 48% 52% 43% 48% 55% 40% 51% 57% 40% 46% 60% 45% 47% 59%
23 14 8 12 9 10 2 10 9 8 5 3 11 8 8 7 8
Depends (vol.)
2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3%
4 0 4 4 0 - 1 3 3 - 1 1 0 2 1 - 2

Don't know/Refused

0%

1%

1%

0%

0%

1%

1%

- 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% - 1%




